building maintenance emergencies (water leaks, etc.) contact the MRCOG Facility Manager or 
designated staff to report the issue immediately (24-hours/day). 

This contract is subject to: 

12. Performance, Labor and Material Bond: If a project exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) the Contractor must submit to the Project Manager a Performance, Labor and Material 
Bond in an amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the project estimate prior commencing work 
or obtaining a Notice to Proceed or commencing any services. 

13.